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601 Palm Springs Drive * Altamonte Springs, FL 32701 + 407.831.0950 www.altamontechristian.org

RATE SCHEDULE 2024 - 2025 SCHOOL YEAR

APPLICATION/TESTING FEE: $125.00 per child (due with application, not refundable)
RE ENROLLMENT FEE (BY JANUARY 15): $150.00 per child (due with re enroliment, not refundable)
ENROLLMENT FEE (NEW FAMILIES): $300.00 per child (due with enrollment, not refundable)
GRADES Annual Tuition
K5 — 5t $8,700.00 (Payable in full, 2 installments or 10 monthly installments.)
6" — 8th $8,850.00 (Payable in full, 2 installments or 10 monthly installments.)
6th— gth $11,000.00 (Payable in full, 2 installments or 10 monthly
R.L.S.E installments.) Reaching Individual Students with Exceptionalities
gth_ 12th $9,000.00 (Payable in full, 2 installments or 10 monthly installments.)

TEXTBOOK/UNIFORM FEE (per child): BILLED JUNE 1st (Payable in 2 equal payments on June 1st & July 1st)

GRADES Annual Fee
K5 $600.00
1st-12th $825.00
6th — gth $925.00
R.L.S.E. Reaching Individual Students with Exceptionalities

DISCOUNTS: No discount given to students receiving financial aid
* 5% - Annual Tuition paid in full by August 1
* 5% - Police, Fire, EMT, Military (active duty, deployed reserves) *
+  10% - Active/Tithing Members of Palm Springs Drive Baptist Church, ACS Alumni (K5-12" grade)
«  Multi-child - $300.00 off per additional child enrolled; 50% off tuition for the fourth child enrolled
* Please inquire about full-time ministry discounts*
*Discounts may not be stacked.

TUITION PAYMENT: ALL Payments must be made Online through your family portal. This payment along with the
Tuition Payment Enroliment Fee, which is paid directly to FACTS, will be set up during the initial Enroliment set-up.

PAYMENT POLICY DETAILS:

1. To receive the 5% tuition discount, annual tuition must be paid by August 1%'.

2. A referral credit of $300.00 will be awarded to those who refer a new, enrolling family to the school. When the
new family is enrolled a credit will be applied to your FACTS payment agreement. Should the new family
withdraw early, the credit will expire. Referral credits will not be awarded to families that receive financial aid.

3. Monthly tuition payments are due by the 1%, 10", or 15" of each month, August through May and may only be paid
through your Family Portal.

ACS admits students of any race, color, nationality, and ethnic origin to all the rights, privilege, programs and activities generally accorded or made available to students at the school. We will not

discriminate on the basis of race, color, nationality, and ethnic origin in the administration of our educational and admission policies or in scholarship, athletic, and other programs.
ACS reserves the right to change fees and discounts at the administration’s discretion.
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Late fees will be assessed for non-payment. Any account that is ten days past due the selected date of any month
will result in the student not being permitted to class each day after until the account is satisfied. (SPECIAL NOTE:
financial accounts must be current at time of quarter and semester exams, or students may not be allowed to take
those exams.)

4. Enrollment fees, textbook fees, uniform fees, and first month’s tuition ARE NOT SUBJECT TO REFUND. The
Textbook fee is a RENTAL fee; you will be charged full cost to replace any lost books and a fair fee for any
damaged materials.

ATHLETIC PARTICIPATION FEES:
Varsity Sport: $175.00 per sport
Jr Varsity Sport: $150.00 per sport
Middle School Sport: $150.00 per sport
Elementary Sport: $150.00 per sport

ACADEMIC FEES: All fees are subject to change

Graduation (K5):

$50.00 (Due May 1)  FLVS Classes:
Graduation (12'"):

$150.00 (Due May 1%")  Senior Trip:
Dual Enroliment: $125.00 per course AP Exam: $94.00 per exam
School Events (up to): $150.00 per event Field Trips: $25.00 - $125.00 per trip

There may be additional fees charged for uniforms, playoff games, overnight stays,
player gear packages.

$267.00 per semester
$350.00 - $600.00

UNIFORM/SPIRIT WEAR: Students are required to be in specific school attire
School uniforms are required for purchase from ACS.
Uniform Package (Required for every student) (Includes — 3 t-shirts, spirit t-shirt, field trip polo, full zip jacket)
This is billed with the textbook fee and will need to be paid before receiving the package at Meet the Teachers.
« ACS PE Shirt and Short (Required for MS): $15.00 per item
« School Spirit Wear: $10.00 - $50.00
* School Outwear: $25.00 - $60.00

NUTRITIONAL SERVICES:

Lunch must be brought to school by the student or purchased online through our school lunch program. Orders
must be placed by noon on the Friday prior.

EXTENDEDCARE: Fees charged monthly or hourly

Monthly fees must be prepaid by the 10" of each month through your Family Portal. For those not enrolled in the
monthly payment plan, each student will be billed hourly. Hourly billing must be paid at the close of each week.
Payments must be made through your Family Portal, separate from your tuition payment.
ELEMENTARY SERVICE (K5 — 5 SECONDARY SERVICE (6" - 12'")
7:00 - 8:00 AM Daily 7:00 - 7:45 AM Daily
3:30 — 6:00 PM Mon - Thurs 4:00 — 6:00 PM Mon - Thurs
2:30 — 6:00 PM Fri 3:00 — 6:00 PM Fri

$200.00 per month First Child

$200.00 per month per child

$150.00 Second Child Enrolled

$5.00 per hour per child for AM
$7.00 per hour per child for PM

$100.00 Third Child Enrolled

$5.00 per minute charged after 6:00 pm per child

$8.00 per hour per child
$5.00 per minute charged after 6:00 pm per child

ADDITIONAL CONTACT INFORMATION: SCHOOL HOURS:

Aftercare Program: 407.592.8972 Preschool: 8:15 am — 3:30 pm

Email: school@altamontechristian.org Elementary: 8:15 am — 3:15 pm/Friday Dismissal 2:15 pm
Secondary: 8:00 am — 3:25 pm/Friday 2:25 pm

South Campus Address: 601 Palm Springs Drive, Altamonte Springs, FL 32701 (Middle and High School Grades)
North Campus Address: 1021 Palm Springs Drive, Altamonte Springs, FL 32701 (VPK through Elementary Grades)

ACS admits students of any race, color, nationality, and ethnic origin to all the rights, privilege, programs and activities generally accorded or made available to students at the school. We will not
discriminate on the basis of race, color, nationality, and ethnic origin in the administration of our educational and admission policies or in scholarship, athletic, and other programs.
ACS reserves the right to change fees and discounts at the administration’s discretion.
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